

July 21, 2020 SENKO Group Holdings Co., Ltd.

SENKO Group Holdings Selected as Constituent of ESG Investment Indexes "MSCI Japan ESG Select Leaders Index," "MSCI Japan Empowering Women Index (WIN)" and "S&P/JPX Carbon Efficient Index"

SENKO Group Holdings Co., Ltd. (President: Yasuhisa Fukuda) has for the second consecutive year been selected by the Government Pension Investment Fund (GPIF) as a constituent of ESG (Environmental, Social and Governance) investment indexes "MSCI Japan ESG Select Leaders Index," "MSCI Japan Empowering Women Index (WIN)" and "S&P/JPX Carbon Efficient Index."

The "MSCI Japan ESG Select Leaders Index," and "MSCI Japan Empowering Women Index (WIN)" are stock market indexes constructed by MSCI (America), which provides a variety of tools to help investment decisions by institutional investors around the world. Each of these indexes comprise companies included in the MSCI Japan IMI Top 700 Index that have high ESG performance. The indexes are widely used by global investors focused on ESG initiatives as an important judgment criteria.

The "S&P/JPX Carbon Efficient Index" is an ESG index jointly developed by the Japan Exchange Group, Inc. and the world's largest independent calculator of market indexes S&P Dow Jones Indices LLC. It covers the companies in the Tokyo Stock Price Index (TOPIX) and places a heavier weighting on companies in each sector with a higher carbon efficiency and those actively disclosing environmental information or information related to greenhouse gases emissions.

SENKO Group aims to use its selection in ESG indexes as a business strategy to further expand business and provide better services to society, while also increasing efforts to contribute to social sustainability.